# 506212748 08/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6259491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANI BUSHAN KOTALA	03/26/2020
VENKATA LAKSHMI NARASIMHA RAO DAMMALAPATI	03/26/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUCANA PLC
Street Address:	3 LOCHSIDE WAY
City:	EDINBURGH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH12 9DT

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16647592			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 988-3522

**Email:** patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, rcc@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD., SEAPORT WEST
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HGX-10201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT CAMPBELL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=HGX10201_Executed_Invs_Assn_with_exd_Ackn_Aug_2020#page1.tif
source=HGX10201_Executed_Invs_Assn_with_exd_Ackn_Aug_2020#page2.tif
source=HGX10201_Executed_Invs_Assn_with_exd_Ackn_Aug_2020#page3.tif
source=HGX10201_Executed_Invs_Assn_with_exd_Ackn_Aug_2020#page4.tif

PATENT 506212748 REEL: 053549 FRAME: 0819

ATTY, DOCKET NO.: HGX-10201 CLIENT REFERENCE NO.: P247059US PAGE 1 OF 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mani Bushan Kotala and Venkata Lakshmi Narasimha Rao Dammalapati, have invented one or more inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled FLOXURIDINE SYNTHESIS the specification of which:

[]	is being executed herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;				
[x]	was filed on	March 16, 2020 as U.S. Application No. 16647592			
[]	was filed on	as PCT Application No.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
[]	was patented o	n as U.S. Patent No			

WHEREAS, NuCana plc, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having principal offices at 3 Lochside Way, EDINBURGH, EH12 9DT, UNITED KINGDOM, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention(s) as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any substitution, reissue, continuation, divisional, revival and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention(s), application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

B\$113460.1

ATTY, DOCKET NO.: HGX-10201 CLIENT REFERENCE NO.: P247059US PAGE 2 OF 4

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation or revival applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor:

Date: 245 MARCH 2010

Mani Bushan Kotala

Laurus Labs Private Ltd.

Address:

IKP Knowledge Park, Genome Valley

Turkapally Shameerpet Mandal

Hyderabad-500 078; INDIA

Witness:

Date: 2615 March. 2010

Print Name: VENIKATA RAMMANA RAO PH

B51134694

**PATENT** REEL: 053549 FRAME: 0821

ATTY, DOCKET NO.: HGX-10201 CLIENT REFERENCE NO.: P247059US

PAGE 3 OF 4

Inventor:

Venkata Lakshmi Narasimba Rao

Dammalapati

Laurus Labs Private Ltd.

Address: IKP Knowledge Park, Genome Valley

Turkapally Shameerpet Mandal Hyderabad-500 078; INDIA

Witness:

Date: 26 10 March 2020

Print Name: VENKATA DAMA DAO CH

83113460.1

**PATENT** REEL: 053549 FRAME: 0822

ATTY. DOCKET NO.: HGX-10201 CLIENT REFERENCE NO.: P247059US

PAGE 4 OF 4

À	CKNOWI	EDGEN	<b>AFNT</b>	OF	ASSIGNE	F.:
4 1	V. 1X. XX. 11 L		CALLUIC N. L.	3.73	E X X X C. 2.4 W. X 2. W. 4. 2.1	4.2

I hereby	acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment of	on behali	f of NuCana plc,
Ву:		Date:	2 April 2020
Name:	Hugh S Griffith		
Title:	CEO		

B5113460.1

PATENT REEL: 053549 FRAME: 0823